#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jose Alberto Saez-Zamora	05/21/2012
Xavier Jorda-Sanuy	05/21/2012
Jordi Suarez-Jimenez	05/21/2012
Jose Gabriel Fernandez Banares	05/21/2012
Xavier Perpina-Giribet	05/21/2012
Miquel Vellvehi-Hernandez	05/21/2012
Laurent Aubouy	05/21/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lear Corporation
Street Address:	21557 Telegraph Road
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48033

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13476249

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (248)358-3351

 Phone:
 248-358-4400

Email: apage@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. / LEAR CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER
Address Line 2: TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028241 FRAME: 0315

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEAR 50408 PUSP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin J. Sultana
Total Attachments: 5 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif	

Atty. Docket No.: LEAR 50408 PUSP

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jose Alberto Saez-Zamora of Carrer de la Innovació, 2. Terrassa, Spain 08225, Xavier Jordà-Sanuy of Campus UAB Bellaterra, Cerdanyola del Vallès, Spain 08193, Jordi Suarez-Jimenez of Carrer de la Innovació, 2. Terrassa, Spain 08225. Jose Gabriel Fernandez-Bañares of Carrer Fusters 54, Valls, Spain, 43800, Xavier Perpiña-Giribet of Campus UAB Bellaterra, Cerdanyola del Vallès, Spain 08193, Miquel Vellvehi-Hernandez of Campus UAB Bellaterra, Cerdanyola del Vallès, Spain 08193, and Laurent Aubouy of Carrer de la Innovació, 2. Terrassa, Spain 08225. respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48033, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

### ELECTRICALLY-COOLED POWER MODULE

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on 05/21/2012, as Application Serial No. 13/476,249 (we hereby authorize insertion of the application filing date and serial number when they become known), including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we he	ereby represent and	warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsist	tent
with the rights gran	nted herein.	4	
Date: May 2.	1 <sup>St</sup> . 2012		
J		JOSE ALBERTO SAEZ-ZAMORA	
Date:	, 2012		
	adas anna chan de chairle anna anna anna anna anna anna anna an	XAVIER JORDÀ-SANUY	

Atty. Docket No.: LEAR 50408 PUSP

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jose Alberto Saez-Zamora of Carrer de la Innovació, 2, Terrassa, Spain 08225, Xavier Jordà-Sanuy of Campus UAB Bellaterra, Cerdanyola del Vallès, Spain 08193, Jordi Suarez-Jimenez of Carrer de la Innovació, 2, Terrassa, Spain 08225, Jose Gabriel Fernandez-Bañares of Carrer Fusters 54, Valls, Spain, 43800, Xavier Perpiña-Giribet of Campus UAB Bellaterra, Cerdanyola del Vallès, Spain 08193, Miquel Vellvehi-Hernandez of Campus UAB Bellaterra, Cerdanyola del Vallès, Spain 08193, and Laurent Aubouy of Carrer de la Innovació, 2, Terrassa, Spain 08225, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48033, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

# ELECTRICALLY-COOLED POWER MODULE

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: , 201	2
-	JOSE ALBERTO SAEZ-ZAMORA
Date: May 21st, 201	2 X John St.
	XAYIER JORDA-SANUY
	The state of the s

	Atty, Docket No.: LEAR 50408 PUSP
Date: May 2157 . 2012	JORDI SUAREZ-JIMENEZ
Date: 2012	JOSE GABRIEL FERNANDEZ-BAÑARES
Date: 2012	XAVIER PERPIÑA-GIRIBET
Date:, 2012	MIQUEL VELLVEHI-HERNANDEZ
Date: Ney 21 SC . 2012	LAURENT AUBOUY

Atty. Docket No.:	LEAR 50408 PUSP
-------------------	-----------------

Date:	, 2012	
Date: 21-5-	, 2012	JOSE GABRALE FERNANDEZ-BAÑARES
Date:	, 2012	XAVIER PERPIÑA-GIRIBET
Date:	, 2012	MIQUEL VELLVEHI-HERNANDEZ
Date:	, 2012	LAURENT AUBOUY

Atty, Docket No.: LEAR 50408 PUSP

Date: , 2012	
<del></del>	JORDI SUAREZ-JIMENEZ
Date:, 2012	
A a	JOSE GABRIEL FERNANDEZ-BAÑARES
Date: (x y 3 ) 2012	-
	XAVIER PERMA-GIRIBET
Date: May 21st, 2012	- ( Vellvele)
	MIQUEL VELLVENI-HERNANDEZ
Date:, 2012	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	LAURENT AUROUV

PATENT REEL: 028241 FRAME: 0321

**RECORDED: 05/21/2012**